



Construction Solicitation #6315,1 (BID)

548947: LINCOLN VILLAGE PEDESTRIAN AND BICYCLE BRIDGE

Specification Number:548947

Required for use by: CHICAGO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Bid/Proposal Submittal Date and Time: 11:00 AM Central Time, 27-JUN-2018

Deadline for Questions: 04:30 PM Central Time, 07-JUN-2018

Buyer: TERRELL, LYNNETTE

Email Address: Lynnette.Terrell@cityofchicago.org

Phone Number: 3127447664

Pre-Solicitation Conference Date and Time: 01:00 PM Central Time, 01-JUN-2018

Pre-Solicitation Conference Location: City Hall, 121 N. LaSalle Street, Room 1103, Chicago, IL 60602

Site Visit Date & Time: N/A

Site Visit Location: N/A

Response Status **Active**

Your response has been submitted to:

Bid and Bond Room, City Hall Room 103
121 N LaSalle Street
Chicago, Illinois 60602

RAHM EMANUEL
MAYOR

JAMIE L. RHEE
CHIEF PROCUREMENT OFFICER

Specification Number: 548947

Type of Funding: FEDERAL

Title: 548947: LINCOLN VILLAGE PEDESTRIAN AND BICYCLE BRIDGE

2 Price Schedule**2.1 Line Information**

Display Rank As **No indicator displayed**
 Ranking **Price Only**
 Cost Factors **None**
 Response Total (USD) **2,696,698.00**

Retainage

Retainage Attributes	Negotiable
Maximum Retainage Amount	No
Retainage Rate (%)	No

Line	Item, Rev	Target Quantity	Unit	Response Price	Amount
1 1. TREE REMOVAL (6 TO 15 UNITS DIAMETER)		48	Unit	50	2,400.00
2 2. TREE REMOVAL, ACRES		0.2	Acre	20,000	4,000.00
3 3. ROOT PRUNING		91	Foot	7	637.00
4 4. TREE PROTECTION		5	Each	125	625.00
5 5. TEMPORARY FENCE		1,010	Foot	9	9,090.00
6 6. SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING		10	Unit	60	600.00
7 7. EARTH EXCAVATION		440	Cubic Yard	58	25,520.00
8 8. FURNISHED EXCAVATION		190	Cubic Yard	30	5,700.00
9 9. POROUS GRANULAR EMBANKMENT		70	Cubic Yard	50	3,500.00
10 10. TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE, SPECIAL		10	Cubic Yard	100	1,000.00
11 11. TOPSOIL EXCAVATION AND PLACEMENT, SPECIAL		450	Cubic Yard	25	11,250.00
12 12. EROSION CONTROL BLANKET		855	Square Yard	2	1,710.00
13 13. SHREDDED HARDWOOD BARK MULCH		10	Square Yard	25	250.00
14 14. SODDING, SALT TOLERANT		2,097	Square Yard	18	37,746.00
15 15. TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL SEEDING		36	Pound	15	540.00
16 16. TEMPORARY DITCH CHECKS		10	Foot	50	500.00
17 17. PERIMETER EROSION BARRIER		1,210	Each	5	6,050.00
18 18. INLET FILTERS		2	Each	350	700.00

Specification Number: 548947

Type of Funding: FEDERAL

Title: 548947: LINCOLN VILLAGE PEDESTRIAN AND BICYCLE BRIDGE

Line	Item, Rev	Target Quantity	Unit	Response Price	Amount
19 19. TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL BLANKET		1,725	Square Yard	2	3,450.00
20 20. STONE RIPRAP, CLASS A3		11	Square Yard	150	1,650.00
21 21. FILTER FABRIC		342	Square Yard	2	684.00
22 22. ARTICULATED BLOCK REVETMENT MAT		331	Square Yard	129	42,699.00
23 23. AGGREGATE SUBGRADE IMPROVEMENT		10	Cubic Yard	100	1,000.00
24 24. SAND CUSHION, VARIABLE DEPTH		24	Cubic Yard	85	2,040.00
25 25. SUBBASE GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE B 6"		1,111	Square Yard	18	19,998.00
26 26. BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)		461	Pound	2	922.00
27 27. HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N50		172	Ton	170	29,240.00
28 28. HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N70		1	Ton	170	170.00
29 29. HIGH-EARLY STRENGTH PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT 8 INCH		65	Square Yard	115	7,475.00
30 30. PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH		1,998	Square Foot	6.5	12,987.00
31 31. PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE ADA RAMP 5 INCH		80	Square Foot	14	1,120.00
32 32. LINEAR DETECTABLE WARNING TILES (CAST IRON)		12	Square Foot	35	420.00
33 33. PAVEMENT REMOVAL		547	Square Yard	15	8,205.00
34 34. HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 2"		7	Square Yard	79	553.00
35 35.		13	Foot	30	390.00

Specification Number: 548947

Type of Funding: FEDERAL

Title: 548947: LINCOLN VILLAGE PEDESTRIAN AND BICYCLE BRIDGE

Line	Item, Rev	Target Quantity	Unit	Response Price	Amount
COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL					
36 36. SIDEWALK REMOVAL		746	Square Foot	5	3,730.00
37 37. STRUCTURE EXCAVATION		1,150	Cubic Yard	32	36,800.00
38 38. CONCRETE STRUCTURES		33.1	Cubic Yard	2,000	66,200.00
39 39. FORM LINER TEXTURED SURFACE		4,284	Square Foot	1	4,284.00
40 40. PROTECTIVE COAT		27	Square Yard	5	135.00
41 41. CONCRETE SUPERSTRUCTURE (APPROACH SLAB)		7.4	Cubic Yard	1,800	13,320.00
42 42. REINFORCEMENT BARS, EPOXY COATED		3,790	Pound	3	11,370.00
43 43. FURNISHING METAL SHELL PILES 12" X 0.250"		600	Foot	40	24,000.00
44 44. DRIVING PILES		600	Foot	9	5,400.00
45 45. TEST PILE METAL SHELLS		2	Each	4,000	8,000.00
46 46. MECHANICALLY STABILIZED EARTH RETAINING WALL		4,284	Square Foot	91	389,844.00
47 47. PROTECTIVE CONCRETE SEALER		264	Square Yard	5	1,320.00
48 48. COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-V.12		109	Foot	35	3,815.00
49 49. NON-SPECIAL WASTE DISPOSAL		290	Cubic Yard	39	11,310.00
50 50. SPECIAL WASTE PLANS AND REPORTS		1	Lump Sum	5,000	5,000.00
51 51. SOIL DISPOSAL ANALYSIS		1	Each	500	500.00
52 52. ENGINEER'S FIELD OFFICE		6	Month	3,500	21,000.00
53 53. MOBILIZATION		1	Lump Sum	149,000	149,000.00
54 54. TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, (SPECIAL)		1	Lump Sum	69,000	69,000.00
55 55. THERMOPLASTIC		2,640	Foot	3	7,920.00

Specification Number: 548947

Type of Funding: FEDERAL

Title: 548947: LINCOLN VILLAGE PEDESTRIAN AND BICYCLE BRIDGE

Line	Item, Rev	Target Quantity	Unit	Response Price	Amount
PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"					
56 56. THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 8"		100	Foot	7	700.00
57 57. THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"		88	Foot	20	1,760.00
58 58. CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT		1	Lump Sum	15,900	15,900.00
59 59. DRILL AND GROUT DOWEL BARS		9	Each	50	450.00
60 60. FENCE REMOVAL		150	Foot	15	2,250.00
61 61. TRAINEES		500	Hour	0.8	400.00
62 62. PEDESTRIAN TRUSS SUPERSTRUCTURE		2,956	Square Foot	455	1,344,980.00
63 63. PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL - WATER BLASTING		275	Square Foot	7	1,925.00
64 64. DEWATERING		1	Lump Sum	100	100.00
65 65. ORNAMENTAL FENCE		492	Foot	214	105,288.00
66 66. CONCRETE MEDIAN (SPECIAL)		13	Square Foot	40	520.00
67 67. CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN		30	Day	40	1,200.00
68 68. SAND DRAINAGE BLANKET		345	Cubic Yard	75	25,875.00
69 69. SETTLEMENT PLATFORMS		2	Each	5,000	10,000.00
70 70. VERTICAL PLASTIC DRAINAGE WICKS		8,154	Foot	1.5	12,231.00
71 71. REMOVE AND SALVAGE SIGN PANEL		18	Each	60	1,080.00
72 72. REMOVE EXISTING SIGN PANEL AND POST ASSEMBLY AND SALVAGE		6	Each	75	450.00
73 73. PUNCHED SIGN POST - DIG MOUNT		7	Each	350	2,450.00
74 74. PUNCHED SIGN POST - DRILL MOUNT		2	Each	400	800.00

Specification Number: 548947

Type of Funding: FEDERAL

Title: 548947: LINCOLN VILLAGE PEDESTRIAN AND BICYCLE BRIDGE

Line	Item, Rev	Target Quantity	Unit	Response Price	Amount
75 75. SIGN PANEL - TYPE 1 - NONREFLECTIVE - SINGLE SIDED		9	Square Foot	35	315.00
76 76. SIGN PANEL - TYPE 1 - RETROREFLECTIVE - TYPE A - SINGLE SIDED		17	Square Foot	40	680.00
77 77. SIGN PANEL - TYPE 1 - RETROREFLECTIVE - TYPE A - DOUBLE SIDED		9	Square Foot	40	360.00
78 78. TRENCH AND BACKFILL WITH SCREENINGS		850	Foot	9.6	8,160.00
79 79. ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, 1/C #8		955	Foot	2.4	2,292.00
80 80. ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, 1/C #6		1,910	Foot	3	5,730.00
81 81. ELECTRIC CABLE SPLICE, #6		3	Each	220	660.00
82 82. PVC CONDUIT IN TRENCH, 2", SCH 80		850	Foot	11.2	9,520.00
83 83. INTERCEPT EXISTING CONDUIT		3	Each	605	1,815.00
84 84. JUNCTION BOX, COMPOSITE CONCRETE, 12" X 12" X 12"		5	Each	1,000	5,000.00
85 85. JUNCTION BOX, COMPOSITE CONCRETE, 12" X 18" X 12"		2	Each	1,030	2,060.00
86 86. LUMINAIRE, CPD, LED, HORIZONTAL MOUNT		2	Each	655	1,310.00
87 87. POLE, STEEL, ANCHOR BASE, 30'		2	Each	4,050	8,100.00
88 88. MAST ARM, STEEL, 1'		2	Each	350	700.00
89 89. MAINTAIN LIGHTING SYSTEM		1	Lump Sum	10,303	10,303.00
90 90. POLE, EMBEDDED, RELOCATE COMPLETE		2	Each	2,175	4,350.00
91 91. TREE, GYMNOCLADUS DIOICA, KENTUCKY COFFEE TREE, 3" CALIPER, BALLED		5	Each	959	4,795.00

Line	Item, Rev	Target Quantity	Unit	Response Price	Amount
AND BURLAPPED					
92 92. TREE, QUERCUS BICOLOR, SWAMP WHITE OAK, 3" CALIPER, BALLED AND BURLAPPED		5	Each	957	4,785.00
93 93. TREE, CATALPA SPECIOSA, NORTHERN CATALPA, 3" CALIPER, BALLED AND BURLAPPED		2	Each	900	1,800.00
94 94. PERENNIAL PLANT, 2" DIAMETER BY 5" DEEP PLUG BY UNIT (1 UNIT=100 PLUGS)		22.2	Unit	425	9,435.00
95 95. SEED MIX		0.2	Acre	13,000	2,600.00
96 96. PROJECT SIGNS		2	Each	400	800.00
97 97. ERUV INSTALLATION		1	Each	6,000	6,000.00

2.2 Line Details

2.2.1 Line 1 1. TREE REMOVAL (6 TO 15 UNITS DIAMETER)

Category	91350..	Start Price (USD)	Not Specified
Need-By Date	Not Specified	Target Price (USD)	Not Specified
Ship-To Address	084- CDOT RM500 30 N. LA SALLE ST. ROOM 500 Chicago, IL 60602 United States		

2.2.2 Line 2 2. TREE REMOVAL, ACRES

Category	91350..	Start Price (USD)	Not Specified
Need-By Date	Not Specified	Target Price (USD)	Not Specified
Ship-To Address	084- CDOT RM500 30 N. LA SALLE ST. ROOM 500 Chicago, IL 60602 United States		

2.2.3 Line 3 3. ROOT PRUNING

Category	91350..	Start Price (USD)	Not Specified
Need-By Date	Not Specified	Target Price (USD)	Not Specified
Ship-To Address	084- CDOT RM500 30 N. LA SALLE ST. ROOM 500 Chicago, IL 60602 United States		